506912916 10/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6959751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506591131	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIS RESOURCES LTD	10/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NU MARK INNOVATIONS LTD
Street Address:	203 HAMELACHA ST.
City:	BEIT SHEMESH
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	9905503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16540433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036688000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: COREY E. SMITH

Address Line 1: 11730 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: 24000NV-000612-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY E. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Corey E. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 7

source=name-change-SIS_to_NuMark_updated#page1.tif source=name-change-SIS_to_NuMark_updated#page2.tif source=name-change-SIS_to_NuMark_updated#page3.tif source=name-change-SIS_to_NuMark_updated#page4.tif

source=NOR#page1.tif source=previous_coversheet#page1.tif source=previous_coversheet#page2.tif

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION

FOR THE TRANSLATION OF:

Certificate of Renaming of a Company from SIS Resources LTD to Nu-Mark Innovations LTD

I, Zion Cohen, hereby certify that the same is an accurate and complete English translation of the original document listed above, which is originally written in the Hebrew language, to the best of my knowledge, ability and belief and that the translated text truly reflects the content, meaning, and style of the original text and constitutes in every respect a correct and true translation of the original.

This hereby is to certify the correctness of the translations only. I neither guarantee that the original is a genuine document nor that the statements contained within the original document are true. Furthermore, I assume no liability for the way in which the translation is used either by the client or by any third party.

Zion I. Cohen	
[Printed Name]	
Zion I. Cohen	October 07. 2021
[Signature]	[Date]





State of Israel

Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

<u>Certificate of Renaming of a Company</u>

This is the certification that the company

SIS Resources LTD

Whose number is: 514412204

And changed its name will henceforth be called by the name of:

NU MARK Innovations LTD

Given in Jerusalem on:

October 28, 2015 Cheshvan 15, 5766 Department of Justice

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships



Eyal Globus, Adv.

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Head of the Corporations Authority

Performed by Saria Badir, Adv.

4983734.1

PATENT

REEL: 057746 FRAME: 0697

Confidential

State of Israel

Ministry of Justice

Israeli Corporation Authority

Certificate of Company Name Change

This is the certification that the company:

SIS RESOURCES LTD

Company ID # 514412204

Changed its name and as of today will be called

NU MARK INNOVATIONS LTD

Given in Jerusalem on: 10/28/2015

Eyal Globus, Attorney at law Israeli Corporation Authority

Completed by Seria Badir , Attorney at law



מדינת ישראל

משרד המשכטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וואת לתעודה כי החברה

אס איי אס משאבים בע"מ

SIS RESOURCES LTD

514412204 mhaday

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

נו מרק חדשנות בע"מ

NU MARK INNOVATIONS LTD



אייל גלובוס, עו"ד רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

28/10/2015 ט"ו חשוון תשע"ו

בוצע על ידי סריה בריר. עו"ד

PATENT REEL: 057746 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 04/02/2021